WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Mr. & Mrs. Glenn B. Rock P. O. Box 686 Minden, Nevada 89423

**GRANTEES:** The Helen and Glenn Rock Family Trust P. O. Box 686

Minden, Nevada 89423

R.P.T.T. \$ #8 Quitclaim Deed

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GLENN B. ROCK and HELEN C. ROCK, husband and wife, do hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER OUITCLAIM to THE HELEN and GLENN ROCK FAMILY TRUST, all of their interest in that certain real property situate in Gardnerville, Douglas County, Nevada, commonly referred to as 1492 Hussman Avenue, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, and more particularly described as follows:

> LOT 19 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SIERRA MEADOWS SUBDIVISION PHASE I, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON MAY 18, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO. 09292.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

DATED: January <u>16</u>, 1998.

GLENN B. ŔOCK

HELEN C. ROCK

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On January 16, 1998, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, GLENN B. ROCK and HELEN C. ROCK, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledge that they executed the instrument.

CAROL B. MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEVADA **WASHOE COUNTY** My Appt. Expires September 12, 2000

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE For Recording Stamp

JAN 22 A9:52

0430899

198PG3119

LINDA SLATER 755 RECORDER 5/ PAID DEPUTY